Permit Number	er <u>4251</u>
- Phone Number:	320-356-7351
·····	
Phone Number:	512-970-6254
118-51	
.ongitude: -96.997	7487
Accessory B	
Roofing Ma Partial Fu ost/Value (including labo wing the building site mee ation showing the buildin : / CAFO Easement (if re- on County Zoning Ordinal any this application: ation of existing building d setbacks	II
as may be required on contained herein to be tr odington County that for and cupancy of the structure as ordance with the description d; and it is further agreed t ngton County and to obey a alteration, repairs, removal, evocable for cause. The lega ning Ordinance. This permi ith the Codington County Zo associated with this permit. issuance. If completion data or extension made. <u>9, 6, 12019</u> DATE	a in consideration of the above described, to be a herein set forth in this o construct erect, alter, any and all lawful orders safety and regulations description referenced the shall become null and ning Ordinance thereby The permit shall become
	Phone Number: Phone Number: Phone Number: Phone Number: Phone Number:  Phone Number:  Phone Number:  Il8-5  Ongitude: -94.997  Accessory B Moving Ine Generator Circuit Foundation Partial Fu Ost/Value (Including labo Ving the building site meet ation showing the building Accessement (if reference) Partial Fu Ost/Value (Including labo Ving the building site meet ation showing the building Accessory B Description Partial Fu Ost/Value (Including labo Ving the building site meet ation showing the building Accessory B Description Accessory B Description Descriptio

SIGNATURE OF OWNER

DATE

## **Codington County**

41

<del>.</del>

ermit	Num	ber	425	2
-	×			-

Ρ

Building Permit Application	Date: <u>916/201</u>	9
Applicant's Name Blattner Energy, Inc	Phone Number:	320-356-7351
Address 392 County Road 50, Avon, MN 56310		
Owner's Name Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC (If different than Applicant)	Phone Number:	512-970-6254
Address 1014 14th St. SE, Watertown, SD 57201 (If different than Applicant)	<u> </u>	<u></u>
	19-118-51	
Development Site Street Address Latitude: 45.0176525	ongitude: -96.98-	178049
Existing Zoning Designation: <u>Agriculture</u>		
Type of Application (Check all that apply)		
X       New Structure       Alteration/Addition         Demolition       Excavation         Please describe the proposed work:       GE2.3 116RD 90HH r2.madE Wind Turbi	Accessory B Moving ne Generator	uilding
PUC Numbering: 90 Construction Numbering: 79	Circuit	: 32B
Building Size (in sq. ft.)       N/A       Building Height 485.56 ft         Lot Area (# of acres)       152.59       Roof Type         Heating System       N/A       Basement Area: None X         Type of Siding       N/A       Est. Project Construction Co	Roofing Ma	iterial <u>N/A</u>
<ul> <li>Required Application Submissions</li> <li>Residential Development in the Agricultural Zone - Documentation shown requirement of thirty-five (35) acres.</li> <li>Development in Commercial and Industrial Zoning Districts - Documentation minimum lot requirement of ten (10) acres.</li> <li>Residential Development - Signed and notarized Agricultural Easement / 911 Sign Purchase (per Codington County Commission Ordinance 29)</li> <li>Moved In Buildings - Signatures as required in Section 5.06 of Codington</li> </ul>	tion showing the building CAFO Easement (if rec County Zoning Ordinar	g site meets the luired)
<ul> <li>Name of installer of the private sewage system.</li> <li>A sketch of the proposed property, showing the following, shall accompa         <ol> <li>North direction</li> <li>Dimension of proposed structure</li> <li>Street names</li> <li>Location of proposed structure on lot</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	ny this application: tion of existing buildings setbacks	on site
I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the information it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Cod premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and the occu issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accor statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Coding of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, alt pertaining to construction and installation of sewage disposal system. This permit is revolute herein shall not be subdivided except in conformance with the Codington County Zoni void if the legal description referenced herein changes resulting in nonconformance with resulting in the revocation of building rights and subsequent removal of the structures as	Ington County that for and upancy of the structure as dance with the description ; and it is further agreed to ton County and to obey ar eration, repairs, removal, ocable for cause. The legal ng Ordinance. This permit to the Codington County Zor	in consideration of the above described, to be herein set forth in this construct erect, alter, ay and all lawful orders safety and regulations description referenced shall become null and ning Ordinance thereby

void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for delay must be submitted to the Board of Adjustment and a request for extension made. 97

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORIAPPEICANT

91 DATE

*Ø 1*2019

۶.

ţ

Codington County	Permit Numb	er <u>4250</u>
Building Permit Application	Date: 916 1201	9
Applicant's Name Blattner Energy, Inc	_ Phone Number:	320-356-7351
Address 392 County Road 50, Avon, MN 56310		
Owner's Name <u>Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC</u> (If different than Applicant) Address <u>1014 14th St. SE, Watertown, SD 57201</u> (If different than Applicant)	Phone Number:	512-970-6254
(If different than Applicant) Development Site Legal Description <u>NE 14 Sec 6f 2</u> L	1-118-52	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Development Site Street Address Latitude: 45.0178421	Longitude: -97.00	70897
Existing Zoning Designation: <u>Agriculture</u>		
Type of Application (Check all that apply)		
New Structure Alteration/Addition Demolition Excavation	Accessory B	uilding
Please describe the proposed work: GE2.3 116RD 90HH r2.madE Wind Turi PUC Numbering: 76	Circui	: 32B
<ul> <li>Building Size (in sq. ft.) N/A Lot Area (# of acres) (Q.OD)</li> <li>Heating System N/A Type of Siding N/A</li> <li>Building Height <u>485.56 ft</u> Roof Type N/A Basement Area: None X Est. Project Construction O</li> <li>Residential Development in the Agricultural Zone - Documentation shor requirement of thirty-five (35) acres.</li> <li>Development in Commercial and Industrial Zoning Districts - Documen minimum lot requirement of ten (10) acres.</li> <li>Residential Development - Signed and notarized Agricultural Easemen 911 Sign Purchase (per Codington County Commission Ordinance 29)</li> <li>Moved In Buildings - Signatures as required in Section 5.06 of Codington</li> </ul>	Roofing Ma     Partial Fu Cost/Value (including labo wing the building site mea itation showing the buildin it / CAFO Easement (if re-	II r) <u>\$1,700,000.00</u> ets the minimum lot og site meets the quired)
<ul> <li>Moved In Buildings - Signatures as required in Section 5.06 of Coolingual Name of installer of the private sewage system.</li> <li>A sketch of the proposed property, showing the following, shall accomption 1. North direction</li> <li>Dimension of proposed structure</li> <li>Street names</li> <li>Location of proposed structure on lot</li> </ul>	pany this application: cation of existing building rd setbacks	
I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the informati it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and C premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and the or issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in acc statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith file install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Cod of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, pertaining to construction and installation of sewage disposal system. This permit is n herein shall not be subdivided except in conformance with the Codington County Zo void if the legal description referenced herein changes resulting in nonconformance v resulting in the revocation of building rights and subsequent removal of the structures	odington County that for and ccupancy of the structure as cordance with the descriptio ed; and it is further agreed t lington County and to obey a alteration, repairs, removal, evocable for cause. The lega oning Ordinance. This perm with the Codington County Zo	a in consideration of the e above described, to be n herein set forth in this to construct erect, alter, any and all lawful orders , safety and regulations al description referenced it shall become null and oning Ordinance thereby

resulting in the revocation of building rights and subsequent removal of the structures associated with this permit. The permit shall become vold unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for delay must be submitted to the Board of Adjustment and a request for extension made.

91612019 DATE CTOR/APPLICANT SIGNATURE OF CONTR

DATE

4

## Codington County Building Permit Application

Permit Numb	er <u>4255</u>
Date: $\frac{9}{16}$ /2011	9
Phone Number:	320-356-7351

**Phone Number:** 

512-970-6254

Address 392 County Road 50, Avon, MN 56310

Applicant's Name Blattner Energy, Inc

Owner's Name Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC

(If different than Applicant) Address <u>1014 14th St. SE, Watertown, SD 57201</u>

(If different than Applicant)

Development Site Legal Description  $\frac{8}{2}$ 

Rd of section 24-118-52

Development Site Street Address Latitude: 45.0077492 Longitude: -97.02170406

PSS

Existing Zoning Designation: Agriculture

Type of Application (Check all that apply)

<u>&gt;</u>	New Structure Demolition	Alteration/Addition Excavation	Accessory Building Moving					
Plea	se describe the proposed work	GE2.3 116RD 90HH r2.madE Wind Turbir	ne Generator					
PUC	Numbering: 9-1	Construction Numbering: 93	Circuit: 32.B					
Lot A Heat	ing Size (in sq. ft.) <u>N/A</u> rea (# of acres) <u>3\9.00</u> ng System <u>N/A</u> of Siding <u>N/A</u>	Building Height <u>485.56 ft</u> Roof Type <u>N/A</u> Basement Area: None <u>X</u> Est. Project Construction Cos	Foundation Type <u>Concrete</u> Roofing Material <u>N/A</u> Partial Full <u>Full</u> st/Value (including labor) <u>\$1,700,000.00</u>					
Req	ired Application Submissions							
Ľ	Residential Development in the Agricultural Zone - Documentation showing the building site meets the minimum lot requirement of thirty-five (35) acres.							
۵		Industrial Zoning Districts - Documental	tion showing the building site meets the					
٥		and notarized Agricultural Easement /	CAFO Easement (if required)					
0		n County Commission Ordinance 29)						
þ		s required in Section 5.06 of Codington	County Zoning Ordinance.					
	Name of installer of the private se	wage system.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		, showing the following, shall accompare						
	1. North direction		tion of existing buildings on site					
	<ol><li>Dimension of proposed structure</li></ol>							
	3. Street names	7. Other information as	may be required					
	<ol> <li>Location of proposed structure</li> </ol>	on lot						

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the information contained herein to be true and correct. Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Codington County that for and in consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accordance with the description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed; and it is further agreed to construct erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Codington County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of sewage disposal system. This permit is revocable for cause. The legal description referenced herein changes resulting in nonconformance with the Codington County Zoning Ordinance. This permit shall become null and void if the legal description referenced herein changes resulting in nonconformance with the Codington County Zoning Ordinance thereby resulting in the revocation of building rights and subsequent removal of the structures associated with this permit. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for delay must be submitted to the Board of Adjustment and a request for extension made.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORIAPPLICANT

DATE

7,612019

SIGNATURE OF OWNER

Codington County	Permit Numbe	er <u>4223</u>
Building Permit Application	Date: 816 /2019	
Applicant's Name Blattner Energy, Inc	Phone Number:	320-356-7351
Address 392 County Road 50, Avon, MN 56310		
Owner's Name Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC	Phone Number:	512-970-6254
(If different than Applicant) Address 1014 14th St. SE, Watertown, SD 57201		
(If different than Applicant)	<u></u>	#
Development Site Legal Description N1/2 SN114 OF SEC	tion 09-110	8-51
Development Site Street Address Latitude: 45.04032.35	Longitude: -96.96	062711
Existing Zoning Designation: <u>Agriculture</u>		
Type of Application (Check all that apply)		
X       New Structure       Alteration/Addition         Demolition       Excavation         Please describe the proposed work:       GE 2.3 116RD 80HH r2.madE Wind Turb	Accessory Ba	Jilding
PUC numbering: 69 / Construction numbering: 59	/ Circult	: 32A2
<ul> <li>Building Size (in sq. ft.) <u>N/A</u> Lot Area (# of acres) <u>900.00</u></li> <li>Heating System <u>N/A</u> Type of Siding <u>N/A</u></li> <li>Basement Area: None <u>N/A</u> Est. Project Construction Co</li> <li>Residential Development in the Agricultural Zone - Documentation show requirement of thirty-five (35) acres.</li> <li>Development in Commercial and Industrial Zoning Districts - Documenta minimum lot requirement of ten (10) acres.</li> <li>Residential Development - Signed and notarized Agricultural Easement / 911 Sign Purchase (per Codington County Commission Ordinance 29)</li> <li>Moved In Buildings - Signatures as required in Section 5.06 of Codingtor</li> </ul>	Roofing Ma Partial Ful st/Value (including labor ing the building site mee tion showing the building CAFO Easement (if rec	t
<ul> <li>Name of installer of the private sewage system. N/A</li> <li>A sketch of the proposed property, showing the following, shall accompa 1. North direction</li> <li>Dimension of proposed structure</li> <li>Street names</li> <li>Location of proposed structure on lot</li> </ul>	ition of existing buildings setbacks	s on site
I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the information it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Coo premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and the occi issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accor statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Coding of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, all pertaining to construction and installation of sewage disposal system. This permit is rev herein shall not be subdivided except in conformance with the Codington County Zon void if the legal description referenced herein changes resulting in nonconformance with resulting in the revocation of building rights and subsequent removal of the structures as vold unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months from the date of is the reason for delay must be subgritted to the Board of Adjustment and a request for.	lington County that for and upancy of the structure as dance with the description ; and it is further agreed to gton County and to obey a teration, repairs, removal, ocable for cause. The legal ing Ordinance. This permit h the Codington County Zo ssociated with this permit. T ssuance. If completion date	I in consideration of the above described, to be herein set forth in this construct erect, alter, ny and all lawful orders safety and regulations description referenced t shall become null and ning Ordinance thereby he permit shall become

(	Q	Ì	λ	(X)	n		0		
SIGNATI	ÍRE	0	FC	ONTR	ăстф	R/	APR	LICANT	

BI 02019 DATE

c

.

Ĵ

	a B										
	<u>D</u>										

101010110110110 (Manager and Amager and Amage	PERMITY NUMBER DE 42 21 222 2 C
BERNARDAR LERING DIATHYRY GOUR	W. Trot. Michol 2: 1284 - 6284
THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	atertawer, SD 57201
NORDARI ADDRISS. X DRVELOPMENT SITE ST	
EDVELOPMENT STIE FARCEL F. HIC- (.C. o	n the bock Existing ZONING: Agriculture
ADDITION/ALTER	Y) Type of Similarity GU. 2.3 W. 20 Optime c2 provide ATTON RECOCATION ON DEC. Contract Of DECK/PORCH OF DECK/PORC
BUILDING SIZE IN 12 STIL N/A BUILDING	
BLEDING EVE HEIOHT 358.56FOUNDATION	NTYPE GALLE ROOFING MATERIAL AUTO
BASEMENT AREA: NONE X PARTIAL	\$ SQ. FT. FULL#SQ. FT% FINISHED
HEATTNO SYSTEM NIA	COOLING SYSTEM
* BATHROOMS: FULL MA # OF BEDRO GARAGESS NM ATTACHED SOLFT MM DETACHED SOLFT	OMSWFIREFLACESTYPE OF SIDING
ISTIMATED PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CO.	ST (INCLUDING LABOR) S 450,000 X6
ADDIFICTAL APPLICATION SUBMISSIONS BUILDING SITE MEETS THE MINIMUM LO	HESS, THAT FONE DOCUMENTATION SHOWING THAT THE IT RECURINING OF ING ACRES
<b>INCLUENCE SITE MEETS THE MINIMUM LO</b>	
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT - SIGNED A     MOVED IN BUILDINGS - SIGNATURES AS I     ORDINANCE	MD FILED AGRICULIURAL EASENIEMT. REQURED IN SECTION 1283 OF GRANT COUNTY ZONING
	EFE SHOWING ALL EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
benetical) of each new as assistantially invertiged residential builds: for proposed development is a non-residential building, the permi-	This parts if is issued with the condition that the forwark floor (including) in with the elevated at least if 0 from shows the 100 year base flood elevation. Of 1 is based with the condition that the lowert floor (including basement) of p wated on fixed provided so at least if 0 foot above the NO year base flood.

The developedowner shall provide condication by a South Dakots increased engineer, sections or land surveyor of the "so-build" bowet floor Cholining beneared elevation of any new or substancially improved building covered by this premit.

**DEPODPLAIN DETERMINATION** 

-

Air there portions of the property located in a designated floodplain? Yes -19 PTBM PANEL N <u>Area apparent DATED 10 8-19</u> Letter dated 5: 2.8 -19 6 turbines - 6000 a 1000 PAR 15000 1500

